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Kevin M. Sadler 
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October 1, 2020 

VIA E-FILING 
 
 

 
Hon. Scott S. Harris 
Clerk  
Supreme Court of the United States 
One First Street, N.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20543 
 

Re: Nos. 19-1402 & 19-1411, Zacarias v. Janvey and Rupert v. Janvey 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

The petitions for a writ of certiorari in the above-captioned cases were filed on June 19, 
2020.  This Court called for a response to both petitions; the response is due on October 13, 2020.   

Respondents respectfully request, under Rule 30.4 of this Court, an extension of time to 
and including November 12, 2020, for respondents to file their briefs in opposition.  This request 
is joined in by all respondents. 

Respondents request this extension so that they will have adequate time to prepare their 
responses to the multiple petitions and amicus briefs filed in support of petitioners, and also to 
determine whether separate responses or a consolidated response would be more beneficial to the 
Court.  Respondents will file their responses as soon as they are ready, hopefully in advance of the 
new due date that they request. 

Respectfully, 

 

Kevin M. Sadler 

cc: Attached Service List 
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No. 19-1402, Zacarias v. Janvey 
No. 19-1411, Rupert v. Janvey 

 
 
Service via FedEx and email: 
 
Christopher J. King 
Homer Bonner PA 
1441Brickell Avenue 
Suite 1200  
Miami, FL 33131 
305-350-5192 
cking@homerbonner.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Antonio Zacarias, et al.  
 
Randall A. Pulman  
Leslie Sara Hyman 
Matthew J. McGowan 
Pulman, Cappuccio & Pullen, LLP  
2161 NW Military Hwy 
Suite 400 
San Antonio, TX 78213 
210-222-9494 
rpulman@pulmanlaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Barry L. Rupert, et al. 
 
Michael J. Stanley  
W. Shawn Staples  
Stanley Law, P.C.  
230 Westcott St. 
Suite 120 
Houston, TX 77007 
713-980-4381 
mstanley@stanleylaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Edna Able, et al. 
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Service via e-mail: 
 
Joshua S. Amsel 
Jonathan D. Polkes 
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New Your 10153 
212-310-8782 
joshua.amsel@weil.com 
Counsel for Respondents Willis Group Holdings PLC; Willis Ltd.; Willis NA Inc.; 
and Willis of Colorado, Inc. 
 
Bradley W. Foster 
Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700  
Dallas, TX 75702 
214-659-4646 
bradfoster@huntonak.com 
Counsel for Respondent Bowen, Miclette & Britte, Inc. 
 
Peter Michael Jung 
David N. Kitner 
Clark Hill Strasburger 
901 Main Street 
Suite 6000 
Dallas, TX 75202 
214-651-4724 
jungm@clarkhill.com 
 
Judith R. Blakeway  
Clark Hill Strasburger 
2301 Broadway 
San Antonio, TX 78215 
210-250-6000 
judith.blakeway@clarkhill.com 
 
Edward C. Snyder 
Jesse R. Castillo 
Castillo Snyder, P.C. 
One Riverwalk Place 
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700 N. St. Mary’s, Suite 405 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
210-630-4200 
esnyder@casnlaw.com 
 
Douglas J. Buncher 
Neligan Foley, LLP  
3600 Republic Center 
325 N. St. Paul Street 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-840-5320 
dbuncher@neliganlaw.com 
Counsel for Respondents Offiical Stanford Investors Committee; Samuel Troice; 
Manuel Canabal 
 
Jessica Lynn Crutcher 
Mayer Brown, LLP 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3400 
Houston, TX 77002 
713-238-2736 
jcrutcher@mayerbrown.com 
 
Mark D. Manela  
Manela Law Firm 
440 Louisiana, Suite 2300 
Houston, TX 77002 
713-240-4843 
mmanela@manelalawfirm.com 
Counsel for Respondent Amy S. Baranoucky 
 
 

 
 


